SERVICES EOMPLIANCE LEADERS IN REGULATORY SERVICES Settlement HJN Telecom, Inc., R. 1510 P %Telecom Compliance Services, Inc. 6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285 Duluth, GA 30097 01 MAR -2 MI II: 03 MAIL RUGH March 1, 2001 DLICST DATE Ms. Blanca Bayo', Director Division of Records and Reporting D033 a MAR 0 3 7001 Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399 TX282 RE: Docket # 001467-TX Dear Ms. Bayo: Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$100.00. This money is for the payment of the settlement offer proposed by HJN Telecom, Inc. that was accepted by the Commission on February 23, 2001 to resolve the violation of Rule 25-4.0161. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to call or write. APP CAF Respectfully submitted, CMP DOCUMENT NO. DATE COM CTR 9-01 0310112001 02979-01 ECR FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK LEG OPC D۵I RGO 1516 ICS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. SEC 01-00 BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SER 6455 EAST JOHNS CROSSING, SUITE 200 ALBANY, GA 31705 DULUTH, GA 30097-1568 OTH 64-5/610 (678) 775-2244 3/1/2001 PAY TO THE \$ \*\*100.00 Florida PSC ORDER OF One Hundred and 00/100\*\*\* DOLLARS Elorida PSC 119.07(1)(z), Florida Statutes: Bank account numbers or debit, charge, or credit card numbers given to an agency for the purpose of payment of any fee or debt owing are confidential and exempt from subsection (1) HJN Telecom MEMO. and s.24(a), Art. 1 of the State Constitution

コッショ トロリン - <u>-</u> | LEADERS REGULA Settlement HJN Telecom, Inc., %Telecom Compliance Services, Inc. 6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285 Duluth, GA 30097 March 1, 2001 SLAUST. DATE Ms. Blanca Bayo', Director DO33 . MAR 032001 \_\_\_₩: 0.3 Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. TX282 Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket # 001467-TX

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$100.00. This money is for the payment of the settlement offer proposed by HJN Telecom, Inc. that was accepted by the Commission on February 23, 2001 to resolve the violation of Rule 25-4.0161.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to call or write.

Respectfully submitted,

Kelli L. Muhammad Research Analyst